							. *
_	$\sim$ r	34.4	<b>DT</b>	~ ·	EAE	(modil	ال <i>م</i> ح
_	U	TVI)	- 1	U-1	232	ITTRXXIII	N-16 3 3

(Rev 6-93)

RECC

02-26-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

**HFFT** 

Patent and Trademark Office

101992369

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

Paul A. Hurtis Joseph M. Keeler Timothy R. Blunier Marvin D. Kuebler

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Case Corporation 700 State Street Racine, Wisconsin 53404



Additional conveying party(ies)

NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

**Execution Date:** 

1/23/2002, 1/30/2002

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

NO

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

01/30/2002

A. Patent Application Number(s):

B. Patent Number(s):

## Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications/patents involved:

1

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$40.00

Case Corporation 700 State Street

Racine, Wisconsin 53404 Telephone: (262) 636-6357 Facsimile: (262) 636-6231 Check Enclosed

Charge to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

[03-1025]

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

John B. Mitchell

Registration No. [26,485] Customer No. [26,637] Name of person signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

02/25/2002 TDIAZ1

00000096 031025 10068327

D1 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012593 FRAME: 0722

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul A. Hurtis of 757 Heritage Drive, Mackinaw, Illinois 61755, Joseph M. Keeler of 1030 East 18<sup>th</sup> Street, Newton, Iowa 50208, Timothy R. Blunier of 219 W. Robinson Street, Goodfield, Illinois 61742 and Marvin D. Kuebler of 215 Deer Lakes Drive, Goodfield, Illinois 61742 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Racine, Wisconsin, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

## MULCH-TILL RIPPER

invented by me, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Case Corporation, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Paul A. Hurtis						
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS						
esent and did see the above-named inventor, who is nament on the date set forth.						
Signature of Witness						
De Ma Kule						
Joseph M. Keeler						
TE OF WITNESS						
resent and did see the above-named inventor, who is nament on the date set forth.						
Muly R Kule Signature of Witness						

PATENT REEL: 012593 FRAME: 0723

Date:	Timothy R. Blunier
	E OF WITNESS ent and did see the above-named inventor, who is nent on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	Marvin D. Kuebler
	E OF WITNESS ent and did see the above-named inventor, who is ment on the date set forth.

Feb-05-2002 03:19pm From-CASE/IPL

Printed Name of Witness

2626366231

Signature of Witness

T-920 P.002/010 F-774

2

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul A. Hurtis of 757 Heritage Drive, Mackinaw, Illinois 61755, Joseph M. Keeler of 1030 East 18<sup>th</sup> Street, Newton, Iowa 50208, Timothy R. Blunier of 219 W. Robinson Street, Goodfield, Illinois 61742 and Marvin D. Kuebler of 215 Deer Lakes Drive, Goodfield, Illinois 61742 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Racine, Wisconsin, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

## MULCH-TILL RIPPER

invented by me, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Case Corporation, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: $1-23-02$	Paul A. Hurtis
	FICATE OF WITNESS ally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is assignment on the date set forth.  Signature of Witness
Date:	Joseph M. Keeler
	FICATE OF WITNESS ally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 012593 FRAME: 0725

l

Date: 01/23/02	Timothy & Blumier
	cate of Witness  or present and did see the above-named inventor, who is ssignment on the daff set forth.  Signature of Witness
Date: 1-23-02	Marvin D. Kuebler
	CATE OF WITNESS  y present and did see the above-named inventor, who is ssignment on the data set forth.  Signature of Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 012593 FRAME: 0726